
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3105

ANSWERED ON 16TH DECEMBER, 2021


GREEN HIGHWAYS


3105. SHRI B.B.PATIL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposals to develop Green

Highways to increase connectivity in the State of Telangana; and


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the time frame set for the said

purpose?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) to (b) The details of Greenfield Highways in the State of Telangana are placed at Annexure.


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFFERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (A) TO (B) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3105 ANSWERED ON 16TH DECEMBER,

2021 ASKED BY SHRI B. B. PATIL REGARDING GREEN HIGHWAYS’


List of Green Field Highways identified for development in the State of

Telangana:


S.
No.

Name of the Project NH no.
Length

(Kms)
Cost (Rs. in

Cr.)

Estimated

Date of

Completion

1

Construction of 4 lane Access Controlled New Greenfield Highway Section of NH-365BG (Khammam -

Devarapalle section) from Thallampadu village to Somavaram village (design length 33.604 km) under BM on HAM
(Package I)

365BG 33.60 772.11 April 2024

2

Construction of 4 lane Access Controlled New Greenfield Highway Section of NH-365BG (Khammam -

Devarapalle section) from Somavaram village to Chintagudem village (design length 29.513 km) under BM on HAM
(Package- II)

365BG 29.513 637.11 April 2024

3

Construction of 4 lane Access Controlled New Greenfield Highway Section of NH-365BG (Khammam -

Devarapalle section) from Chintagudem village to Thumburu village (design length 42.119 km) under BM on HAM
(Package- III)

365BG 42.119 804.69 April 2024

4

Construction of 6 lane Access Controlled Highway of Nandinne village to Julekal village NH-150 C from Km.202.900 to Km.242.200
under BM (Akalkot-Kurnool Section)
(Package-I)- NH-150C

150C 39.30 920.06 September 2024

5

Construction of 6 lane Access Controlled Highway of Julekal village to Dinnedevarapadu village from Km.242.200 to Km.280.400 under BM
(Akalkot- Kurnool Section) NH-150
C (Package-II)

150C 38.20 1045.26 September 2024

6
4 laning of Mancherial - Warangal section in the State of Telangana.
(Nagpur – Vijayawada Corridor)

163 G 112 2455 March 2025


S.
No.

Name of the Project NH no.
Length

(Kms)
Cost (Rs. in

Cr.)

Estimated

Date of

Completion

7
4/6 laning of Warangal- Khammam section in the State of Telangana.
(Nagpur – Vijayawada Corridor)

163 G 108 2044 March 2025

8
4/6 laning of Khammam - TL/AP Border in the State of Telangana (Nagpur- Vijayawada Corridor)

163 G 91 2201 March 2025

9
Regional Ring Road to Hyderabad City
(Sangareddy-Narsapur-Toopran-
Choutuppal) (NH-161AA)

161AA 158 7512 September 2025

Total 651.73 18391.23


******

